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2018 CHAMPIONSHIP

Lynn Wins its First-Ever DIl Men's Golf Championship: Muscle Shoals, Ala. - Lynn University’s fourth-ranked men’s golf team had been in this familiar situation
all too many times, four to be exact, but this time Carlos Bustos sank the winning putt on the 18th green to beat top-ranked West Florida 3-2 and secure the
2018 NCAA Division Il National Championship. The NCAA title is the first for the men’s golf program, and second overall following an NAIA crown in 1996.
Lynn has now won 24 national championships in school history.

The Fighting Knights had previously finished runner-up in 2017, 2015, 2013 and 2011, with the first runner-up finish coming on the same golf course they would
win on today, the Robert Trent Jones at the Shoals Fighting Joe course.

A day earlier, Bustos knocked-off First Team All-American Jorge Garcia but on this day, the sophomore out of Santiago, Chile, went toe-to-toe and beat three-
time First Team All-American and 2017 National Player of the Year Chandler Blanchet. Trailing by as many as three, Bustos took a one-shot lead on the 17th
green with a birdie and watched as Blanchet bogeyed 18 to give Lynn the title.

Jorge Villar led off for Blue and White and engaged in a back-and-forth battle with West Florida’s Carlos Marrero but trouble brewed over the final three holes
to give the Argonauts the point.

Toto Gana extended his match play mastery by securing Lynn’s first point of the day. Leading by as many as six shots, the Chilean saw his lead shrink to two
by the 15th hole but he picked up a stroke on No. 16 and went to the clubhouse with a 70 and three-stroke victory.

Felix Kvarnstrom was all square with Henry Westmoreland for the first third of the day until Westmoreland claimed strokes on three consecutive holes and
never looked back, putting UWF ahead 2-1.

Senior All-American Manuel Torres knotted the match at 2-2-0 at the fourth position. He posted a five-under par 66 to win by three shots ahead of Jacob
Huizinga. He led by just two heading into No. 17 and was putting for a long birdie while Huizinga could have brought the deficit to one with a 10-foot birdie
putt but Huizinga missed his attempt and Torres added to his lead on No. 18.

Bustos was locked into an epic showdown with Blanchet. Going down by three shots after four holes, Bustos saw a chink in the Argo’s top player’s armor on
the ninth hole when he birdied and Blanchet bogeyed, putting the match all square. A tremendous birdie on the No. 13 par 3 tied the match once again until
Bustos’ heroics on No. 17.

Lynn has 13 NCAA titles and 11 NAIA crowns for 24 national championships.
Lynn’s seven match play appearances and five national title matches is an NCAA record (Division | and II).
This is the second national championship for the men’s golf team. They won an NAIA title in 1996.

Lynn’s 24 national championships are spread across seven programs (Women'’s Tennis — 6, Men’s Soccer — 5, Women'’s Golf — 5, Women’s Soccer — 4, Men’s
Golf — 2, Baseball — 1 and Men’s Tennis — 1)

Lynn had failed to beat West Florida in any tournament this year but beat the Argos in both stroke and match play.

Bustos shot 65 and 66 in consecutive rounds, his second-lowest total in consecutive rounds (FAU Championship 64 & 65) and the third time this year he posted
rounds of 68 or better in back-to-back rounds.

This is the 46th win in program history and the 22nd tournament victory for head coach Andrew Danna.
Manuel Torres becomes the first golfer in program history to win Sunshine State Conference, NCAA Regional and NCAA National Championship team fitles.
Torres shot rounds of 68-72-66=206 in stroke play. That total ties his career-best 54-hole score.

201 8 TEAM RES U LTS Pos. Team g(?:rg: Total

Three-Round Totals 8. Lincoln Memorial 295-287-286 868
(Par 280-840) 9. UC-Colo. Springs 298-293-286 877
10. Southeastern Okla. 294-296-289 879

1. St. Mary’s (TX) 296-294-291 881

Pos Team gc":r:‘s’ Total Delta St. 303-285-293 881

: 13. Mo.-St. Loui 293-298-297

1. Fla. Southern 281-283-276 840 2 o-St. Louis 93-298-29 888
14. California Baptist 300-300-292 892

2' Ea“'y ggg'gg'gg? 222 15, Holy Names 306-299-291 896
: ynn e /6 16. Colo. Christian 303-296-299 898
4, West Florida 279-282-291 852 17 Tiffin 310-297-299 906
S Uindy 280-291-287 858 18. Charleston (WV) 301-301-311 913
. g”?at”ias iz ggg'gzi'gg; 223 19. Franklin Pierce 315-304-304 923
: aint Leo w204 20. Roberts Wesleyan 310-312-311 933

2018 Championship 2


https://www.ncaa.com/sports/golf-men/d2

QUARTERFINALS

May 21-25 at Robert Trent Jones at the Shoals, Muscle Shoals, Ala.

Lynn def. Arkansas Tech 2-2-1
Fla. Southern def. Lincoln Memorial 4-0-1

West Florida def. Ulndy 3-1-1
Barry def. Saint Leo 3-2

SEMIFINALS

May 21-25 at Robert Trent Jones at the Shoals, Muscle Shoals, Ala.

Lynn def. Barry 3-2
West Florida def. Fla. Southern 3-1-1

CHAMPIONSHIP

May 21-25 at Robert Trent Jones at the Shoals, Muscle Shoals, Ala.

Lynn def. West Florida 3-2
No. 5—Carlos Bustons (Lynn) def. Chandler Blanchet (West Florida) 1 up

No. 4—Manuel Torres (Lynn) def. Jacob Huizinga (West Florida) 3 up

No. 3—Henry Westmoreland (West Florida) def. Felix Kvarnstrom (Lynn)
5up

No. 2—Tomas Gana (Lynn) def. Christian Bosso (West Florida) 3 up
No. 1—Carlos Marrero (West Florida) def. Jorge Villar (Lynn) 8 up

2018 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Three-Round Totals
(Par 70-210)

Round
Pos. Player, Team Scores Total
1. John VanDerlLaan, Fla. Southern 66-68-65 199
2. Jorge Garcia, Barry 70-63-7- 203
3. Oliver Lilliedahl, Saint Leo 70-65-69 204
4. Sam Broadhurst, Lincoln Memorial 71-67-68 206
5. Chandler Blanchet, West Florida 68-69-71 208
6. Tomas Gana, Lynn 69-72-68 209
7. Austin Gean, Arkansas Tech 72-71-67 210
Alex Scott, Grand Valley St. 71-70-69 210
9. Graham McAree, Uindy 71-74-66 211
Emilio Gonzalez, St. Mary’s (TX) 72-70-69 211
12. Colin Prater, UC-Colo. Springs 71-71-70 212
John Coultas, Fla. Southern 72-74-66 212
Josh Gardella, Colo. Christian 70-73-69 212
Tyler Bakich, Barry 72-67-73 212
Sam Parrott, Central Mo. 75-72-65 212
17. John-Crawford Counts, Delta St. 76-68-69 213
Bas Vermeulen, Saint Leo 71-71-71 213
19. Felix Kvarnstrom, Lynn 72-72-70 214
20. Zack Sims, Holy Names 77-71-67 215
Putter Srinoon, Arkansas Tech 68-77-70 215
Michael VanDerLaan, Fla. Southern 71-71-73 215
Carlos Bustos, Lynn 73-70-72 215
Oliver Mast, Uindy 68-73-74 215
George Markham, Colo. Sch. of 70-69-76 215
Mines
26. Zach James, Southeastern Okla. 68-73-75 216
Henry Westmoreland, West Florida 68-73-75 216
Niclas Weiland, Barry 70-74-72 216
Dan Bradbury, Lincoln Memorial 73-70-73 216
Spencer Klimek, Ulndy 73-71-72 216
Carlos Marrero, West Florida 71-73-72 216
32. Daniel Faccini, Barry 74-70-73 217
Ryan Monsalve, California Baptist 76-70-71 217
34. Kellen Gray, Arkansas Tech 75-71-72 218
Carlos Leandro, Newberry 77-68-73 218
36. Justin Westveer, Charleston (WV) 71-69-79 219
Chris Ferris, Mo.-St. Louis 72-76-71 219
Jacob Huizinga, West Florida 72-74-73 219

Pos.

39.

44,

50.

63.

70.

75.
77.
78.

81.
82.

85.

88.

92.

94.
95.

98.

100.
101.
102.

Player, Team

Luke Cornett, Arkansas Tech
Jacob Penny, Fla. Southern
Hayden Foster, Southeastern Okla.
Tanner Comes, UC-Colo. Springs
Sam Berry, Southeastern Okla.
Alberto Castagnara Saint Leo
Ben Hallam, California Baptist
Jay Green, Tiffin

Eric Valenzuela, St. Mary’s (TX)
Ji Jang, UC-Colo. Springs
Benjamin Arnett, St. Mary’s (TX)
Erik Edwards, Ulndy

lan Carroll, Ulndy

Reilly Ahearn, Mo.-St. Louis
Riley Goss, Saint Leo

Christian Anderson, Fla. Southern
Zach Zediker, Delta St.

Harry Boyle, Lincoln Memorial
George Kawell, Delta St.

Kyle McLay, Holy Names

Markus Lindberg, Mo.-St. Louis
Kyle Brey, Barry

Christian Bosso, West Florida
Shawn Tsai, Arkansas Tech

Jack Duguid, UC-Colo. Springs
Jorge Villar, Lynn

Nolan Backman, Colorado Christian
Trevor Kosch, Mo.-St. Louis

Tom Forster, Carson-Newman
Elis Svard, Cal St. Monterey Bay
Ryan Rucinski, Wilmington (DE)
Greg Gonzalez, California Baptist
Dylan Pliss, Franklin Pierce

Jordan Holifield, Southeastern Okla.

Alan Larson, Delta St.

Minwoo Park, Concordia (NY)
Keeton Foster, Franklin Pierce
Noah Barth, Tiffin

Garrett Tucker, Lincoln Memorial
Logan Price. Tiffin

Simon Knutsson, Saint Leo

Eoin Cunniffe, Charleston (WV)
Ross Brownlie, Holy Names
Matt Thomas, Holy Names
Brady Davis, Lincoln Memorial
Ryan Dixon, St. Mary’s (TX)
Noah Woosley, Colo. Christian
Ritwik Jain, Charleston (WV)
Alejandro Santibanez, St. Mary’s
(TX)

Alec Kunzwiler, Roberts Wesleyan
Michaeln Young Jr., Roberts
Wesleyan

Matt Harris, California Baptist
Ryan Woods, Southeastern Okla.
Chase Carlson, Colo. Christian
Mitchell Haddox, Delta St.
Jordan Bollenbacher, Tiffin
Brandon Grzywacz, Roberts
Wesleyan

Lewis Fenn, Charleston (WV)
Isaac Spillum, UC-Colo. Springs
Chia-Tse Lee, Holy Names
Taylor Simpson, Franklin Pierce
Dan Heron, California Baptist
Erich Spitz, Roberts Wesleyan
Sam Myers, Franklin Pierce

Round

Scores
73-74-73
72-70-78
72-78-70
77-71-72
77-72-71
78-75-68
72-74-75
74-78-69
74-72-75
75-75-71
74-76-71
70-73-79
71-76-75
77-72-73
73-73-76
75-75-72
79-69-75
74-78-71
75-74-74
75-74-74
70-76-77
77-72-74
78-67-78
71-80-72
75-76-73
80-71-73
73-73-78
74-73-77
77-75-72
79-77-68
82-70-72
76-78-71
77-75-74
78-74-73
76-74-75
75-74-76
77-75-74
76-73-77
77-76-74
82-72-74
78-75-75
73-77-78
74-78-77
80-76-74
77-74-79
76-78-76
80-76-75
74-79-78
77-76-78

74-79-79
81-77-74

79-78-75
77-77-78
82-74-77
76-75-82
78-74-82
80-77-78

83-76-76
80-77-78
81-79-76
85-72-79
76-84-78
75-79-85
81-78-82

Total
220
220
220
220
220
221
221
221
221
221
221
222
222
222
222
222
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
223
224
224
224
224
224
224
224
225
225
225
225
225
226
226
227
228
228
228
229
230
230
230
231
231
231

232
232

232
232
233
233
234
235

235
235
236
236
238
239
241

2018 Championship



Pos. Player, Team

103. Miguel Maisterra, Mo.-St. Louis
Grant Brongo, Roberts Wesleyan

105. Tomas Krivanec, Tiffin

106. Eric Oneth, Colo. Christian

107. Mason Weese, Charleston (WV)

108. Liam Donahue, Franklin Pierce

Round
Scores
79-82-81
83-79-80
82-82-79
80-80-89
85-87-82
80-W-W

Total
242
242
243
249
254
N/A

2018 Championship



HISTORY

Year

1963
1964~
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975**
1976
1977
1978
1979

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Champion

Missouri St.
Southern lIl.
Middle Tenn.
Chico St.
Lamar
Lamar
CSUN
Rollins

New Orleans
New Orleans
CSUN
CSUN

UC Irvine
Troy

Troy
Columbus St.
UC Davis

Columbus St.
Fla. Southern
Fla. Southern
Texas St.
Troy

Fla. Southern
Fla. Southern
Tampa
Tampa
Columbus St.
Fla. Southern
Fla. Southern
Columbus St.
Abilene Christian
Columbus St.
Fla. Southern
Fla. Southern
Columbus St.
Fla. Southern
Fla. Southern
Fla. Southern

West Florida
Rollins

Francis Marion
S.C. Aiken
S.C. Aiken
S.C. Aiken
Barry

***\West Florida

***Sonoma St.
Fla. Southern

Cal St. Monterey Bay
Nova Southeastern

*** Barry
Barry

Nova Southeastern

Saint Leo

Coach

A.J. McDonald
Lynn Holder
E.K. Patty
Hal Bishop
Dan Rogas
Dan Rogas
Bill Cullum
Joe Justice
Robert Brown
Robert Brown
Bill Cullum
Bill Cullum
Jerry Hulbert
Mike Griffin
Mike Griffin
Mike Taylor
Joe Carlson

Arthur Land
Charley Matlock
Charley Matlock
Bill Woodley
Mike Griffin
Charley Matlock
Charley Matlock
Chuck Winship
Chuck Winship
Earl Bagley
Charley Matlock
Charley Matlock
Earl Bagley
Vince Jarrett
Rick Cravens
Charley Matlock
Doug Gordin
Scott Clark
Doug Gordin
Doug Gordin
Doug Gordin

Steve Fell

Kyle Frakes
Jonathan Burnett
Mike Carlisle
Mike Carlisle
Mike Carlisle
Jimmy Stobs
Steve Fell

Val Verhunce
Doug Gordin
Jason Owen
Kevin Marsh
Jimmy Stobs
Jimmy Stobs
Ryan Jamison
Chris Greenwood

Score

1,188
886

1,157
1,206
1,141
1,151
1,231
1,195
1,198
1,214
1,180
1,205
886

1,181
1,168
1,174
1,194

1,178
1,184
1,181
1,229
1,198
1,192
1,196
1,175
1,189
1,196
1,170
1,166
1,144
1,160
1,175
1,204
1,178
1,149
1,168
1,125
1,140

1,148
1,194
1,149
1,191
1,158
1,148
1,186
1,129

1,179
1,206

5-0
2525
3.5-15

3-2

Runner-Up
Aquinas

San Diego St.
Southern lIl.
Lamar
Murray St.
Middle Tenn.
Rollins

Ga. Southern
CSUN

South Fla.
South Fla.
UC Irvine
CSUN

UC Irvine
Rollins

Troy

Columbus St
Fla. Southern

Fla. Southern
Alliant Int'l
Texas St.
Troy

Fla. Southern
SFA
Columbus St.
Columbus St.
Fla. Southern
Valdosta St.
Columbus St.
Columbus St.
Troy
Columbus St.
North Florida
S.C. Aiken
S.C. Aiken
North Florida
Columbus St.
S.C. Aiken

CSU Bakersfield
Grand Canyon

Fla. Southern
Stanislaus St.
Rollins

Chico St.
Armstrong
Columbus St.
USC Upstate

North Ala
St. Edward’s

Cal St. San B’dino
Central Mo.

Lynn

Chico St.

Lynn

Nova Southeastern
Lynn

Chico St.

Score

1,199
888

1,202
1,207
1,160
1,192
1,232
1,205
1,202
1,238
1,196
1,211
891

1,212
1,179
1,183
1,203
1,203
1,181
1,219
1,191
1,234
1,216
1,202
1,207
1,180
1,203
1,206
1,196
1,190
1,176
1,165
1,179
1,214
1,187
1,153
1,175
1,157

1,169
1,169

1,163
1,195
1,163
1,200
1,163
1,160
1,187
1,129

1,179
1,213

Host or Site

Missouri St.
Missouri St.
Missouri St.
Chico St.
Murray St.
Lamar

New Mexico
Youngstown St.
Chico St.
Williams

UC Riverside
South Fla.

UT Martin
Youngstown St.
Texas Southern
Fla. Southern
UC Davis

Nicholls St.
Hartford

Fla. Southern
California (PA)
Gannon

Sam Houston St.
Tampa
Columbus St.
Truman
Gannon

Fla. Atlantic
Fla. Atlantic
Wofford
Stanislaus St.
North Florida
S.C. Aiken
Central Okla.
Grand Canyon
Rollins
Valdosta St.
Stanislaus St.

Grand Valley St.
Rollins

Sunriver, Ore.
DelLand, Fla.
Armstrong
Concord

Grand Valley St.
Rice

Western Wash.
Noblesville, Ind.
North Ala.
Bellarmine
Hershey, Pa.
Grand Valley St.
Conover, N.C.
MSU Denver

History



Year Champion Coach Score
2017 Fla. Southern Doug Gordin 3-2
2018 Lynn Andy Walker 3-2

*54-hole tournament. **Fourth round rained out. ***Won title in playoff

Runner-Up Score Host or Site
Lynn Orlando Fla.
West Florida Muscle Shoals, Ala.

(Note: From 1963 to 1966, teams played two rounds on different courses. Par-70 tournaments held in 2006-2008. Par-71 tournaments held in 1967-70-76-
77-78-85-88-2005-07-09-13. all other championships par-72 tournaments. Match play to determine team champion began in 2011.)

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Fla. Southern
Columbus St.
CSUN

S.C. Aiken

Troy

Barry

Lamar

New Orleans
Nova Southeastern
Rollins

Tampa

West Florida
Abilene Christian
Cal St. Monterey Bay
Chico St.
Francis Marion
Middle Tenn.
Missouri St.
Saint Leo
Sonoma St.
Southern Il
Texas St.

UC Davis

UC Irvine

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

(Note: These totals include co-championships.)

w

_E A A A A A A A A 2 A NN DNNDNDNDNWWWoO -

©

Fla. Southern
Columbus St.
Chico St.

CSUN

Abilene Christian
Central Okla.
Middle Tenn.
S.C. Aiken
Tampa

UC Riverside
Valdosta St.
West Florida
Aquinas
Ashland

Cal St. Fullerton
Cal St. San B’dino
Central Conn. St.
Central Mo.
ETSU

Indiana (PA)
Lamar

Little Rock

New Orleans
Pfeiffer

Portland St.

A A A A A A A A A A A NN NNNDN W WO

Rollins
Sacramento St.
Saint Leo

SFA

St. Mary’s (TX)
Troy

UC Irvine

Lynn

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

LOWEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR), ONE

ROUND
63 (9-under-par)—Eric Frazzetta, Chico St., 2012

[ QR (I I (I U U G

LOWEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR),

AFTER Two ROUNDS
131 (13-under-par)—Hugo Bernard, Saint Leo, 2016

LOWEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR),

AFTER THREE ROUNDS
203 (13-under-par)—Hugo Bernard, Saint Leo, 2016

LOWEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR),

FOUuR ROUNDS
273 (15-under-par)—Scott Householder, Cal St. San B’dino, 1997

TEAM RECORDS

MosT CONSECUTIVE APPEARANCES IN

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS
26—Fla. Southern, 1977-02

BEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR), TWO

ROUNDS

551 (25-under-par)—Saint Leo, 2016 (Hugo Bernard 131, Joey Savoie 135,
Liam Ainsworth 141, Griffin Clark 144, Ryan Gendron 152)

BEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR), THREE

ROUNDS

838 (26-under-par)—Saint Leo, 2016 (Hugo Bernard 203, Liam Ainsworth
209, Joey Savoie 210, Griffin Clark 216, Ryan Gendron 228)

BEST SCORE (IN RELATION TO PAR), FOUR

ROUNDS

1,125 (27-under-par)—Fla. Southern, 1999 (Matt Saglio 278, Jeff Klauk 280,
Travis Perkins 284, Wayne Roath 287, Rich Taylor 292)

(Note: Team score composed of low four individual scores each round.)

MARGIN OF VICTORY (STROKES)
45—Middle Tenn., 1965.

History



INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS Year Winner School Score
1996 Dax Johnston Central Okla. 291
Year Winner School Score 1997 Scott Householder Cal St. San B’dino 273
1963 Gary Head Middle Tenn. 278 1998 Orjan Lar_sen West Florida 280
. : 1999 Matt Saglio Fla. Southern 278
1964 John Kurzynowski Aquinas 212
; . 2000 Jeff Klauk Fla. Southern 275
1965 Larry Gilbert Middle Tenn. 280 2001 St Sokol Fla. South 286
1966 Bob Smith Sacramento St. 279 eve Soko a. southem
: 2002 J.J. Jakovac Chico St. 285
1967 Larry Hinson ETSU 276 .
- 2003 Andrew McArthur Pfeiffer 279
1968 Mike Nugent Lamar 280 :
. 2004 J.J. Jakovac Chico St. 287
1969 Mike Spang Portland St 297 ;
Corky Bassler CSUN 2005 Dane Burkhart S.C. Aiken 279
A 2006 Jamie Amoretti St. Mary’s (TX) 280
1970 Gary McCord UC Riverside 285 e .
2007 Christian Ries Columbus St. 286
1971 Stan Stopa New Orleans 292 -
- 2008 *Jeff Goff S.C. Aiken 278
1972 Jim Hilderbrand Ashland 300 . . ’
- 2009 *Gavin Smith Indiana (PA) 289
1973 Paul Wise Cal St. Fullerton 289 ; . . I
1974 Matt Bloom UC Riverside 294 2010 Cyril Bouniol Abl_lene Christian 285
: ; 2011 *Kyle Souza Chico St. 212
1975 Jerry Wisz UC Irvine 21
f : : 2012 *Josh Creel Central Okla. 206
1976 Mike Nicolette Rollins 286 201 i h Al h 11
1977 David Thomally Little Rock 287 013 _'mCCm“C a. §°“t em
1978 Thomas Brannen Columbus St. 282 2014 Tim Crouch Fla. Southern 213
1979 Tom Gleeton Fla. Southern 289 2015 Sam Migdal Central Mo. 205
o 2016 Hugo Bernard Saint Leo 203
1980 Paul Perini Troy 288 .
1981 Tom Patri Fla. Southern 293 2017 Chandler Blanchet West Florida 209
1982 Vic Wilk CSUN 288 2018 John VanDerLaan Fla. Southern 199
1983 Greg Chapman SFA 296 *Won title in playoff
1984 Greg Cate Central Conn. St. 295
1985 Hugh Royer llI Columbus St. 286
1986 Lee Janzen Fla. Southern 281 CHAMP|ONSH|P RECORDS
1987 Jeff Leonard Tampa 280
1988 Jeff Leonard Tampa 287
1989 Brian Dixon Columbus St. 204 MosT CHAMPIONSHIPS
1990 Bob Burns CSUN 288 2—Jeff Leonard, Tampa (1987-88); Briny Baird, Valdosta St. (1994-95); J.J.
1991 Clete Cole Columbus St. 287 Jakovac, Chico St. (2002-04); Tim Crouch, Fla. Southern (2013-14).
1992 Diego Ventureira Columbus St. 285
1993 Jeev Singh Abilene Christian 282 CONSECUTIVE CHAMPIONSHIPS
1994 Briny Baird Valdosta St. 284 - _aaY. Ryi ; OR) T
1995 Briny Baird Valdosta St. 290 2—Jeff Leonard, Tampa (1987-88); Briny Baird, Valdosta St. (1994-95); Tim

Crouch, Fla. Southern (2013-14).

History



Team (Years Participated)

Abilene Christian (1987-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-2007-11)
Adams St. (1973)

Akron (1970-74-75-76-77)

Albany (NY) (1964)

Alliant Int'l (1981)

American Int'l (2011)

Ambherst (1970-72)

Aquinas (1963)

Arkansas Tech (1998-2017-18)

Armstrong Atlantic (2004-05-14)

Ashland (1970-72-73-74)

Augustana (IL) (1964-65-69)

Austin Peay (1967-68)

Babson (1971-72)

Ball St. (1967-68)

Barry (2004-07-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18)

Barton (2003-04-06-11)

Bellarmine (1970-93-2010-13-16)

Belmont Abbey (2007-08)

Bryant (1974-75-81-83-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-95-2001-02-03-04-05-08)
Butler (1964)

BYU-Hawaii (2016)

Cal Poly (1970-71)

Cal St. Dom. Hills (1985-89)

Cal St. East Bay (2017)

Cal St. Fullerton (1966-71)

Cal St. L.A. (1976-77)

Cal St. Monterey Bay (2010-11-13-14-15-17)

Cal St. San B’'dino (1992-96-97-98-2006-07-08-09)

California Baptist (2016-17-18)

California (PA) (1979-80-81-83-2013)

Cameron (1990-91-94-96-98-2001-02-06-07-10-11)

Catawba (1995)

Centenary (LA) (1968)

Central Conn. St. (1970-71-72-75-76-77-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86)
Central Mich. (1970)

Central Mo. (1974-77-79-80-81-94-95-2002-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17)
Central Okla. (1979-93-95-96-97-99-2002-03-05-11-12-13-14-15-16)
Charleston (WV) (1999-2000-01-02-04-14-15-17-18)

Chicago St. (1974)

Chico St. (1963-66-67-68-69-71-73-74-77-2003-04-05-10-12-14-15-16)
Clarion (2010)

Clayton St. (1999-2008)

Cleveland St. (1970-73)

Coast Guard (1971)

Coker (2006)

Colo. Christian

Colorado Mines (2012)

Colorado St.-Pueblo (1972-73-74-76-78-80-94-2011)

Columbus St. (1974-75-77-78-79-80-81-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-

94-95-96- 97-98-99-2000-04-05-06-07-09-11-13)
Concord (1998-99-2006-09-10-11-12)
Concordia (NY) (2016)
CSU Bakersfield (1998-99-2000-01-02-03-05-06)
CSUN (1969-70-71-72-73-74-75-76-78-79-80-81-82-83-86-87-88-89-90)
Dallas Baptist (2016)
Delta St. (1975-76-2014-18)
Denison (1967-68-70)
DePauw (1970-71-74)
Dominican (NY)
Drexel (1970)

Years

13
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Best Finish (Year[s])

1st (1993)

22nd (1973)

15th (1970)

9th (1964)

2nd (1981)

20th (2011)

19th (1970)

2nd (1963)

5th (2018)

2nd (2005)

8th (1972)

9th (1965)

3rd (1968)

10th (1972)

5th (1968)

1st (2007-13-14-17)
5th (2004-11)

14th (1993)

6th (2007)

7th (1988-91)

7th (1964)

12th (2016)

16th (1971)

7th (1985)

10th (2017)

7th (1966)

4th (1977)
1st (2011)
2nd (2009)
5th (2016)
8th (1983)
3rd (1996)
13th (1995)
18th (1968)
3rd (1985)
3rd (1970)
2nd (2010)
3rd (2012)
11th (2001)
31st (1974)
1st (1966)
20th (2010)
7th (1999)
8th (1970)
33rd (1971)
11th (2006)
16th (2018)
11th (2012)
7th (1972-73)

1st (1978-80-89-92-94-97)

16th (2006)
20th (2016)

2nd (2000)

1st (1969-73-74)
10th (2016)

5th (1976)

12th (1968)

21st (1971)

19th (2017)

27th (1970)

History



Team (Years Participated)

Drury (2001)

East Central (2001)

ETSU (1966-67-68)

Eastern lll. (1972-73)

Eastern Mich. (1969-70-71-72)

Eastern N.M. (1988)

Edinboro (1976-77-78)

Elon (1997)

Fairmont St. (2007-09)

Fayetteville St. (2009)

Ferris St. (1982-86-92-94-96-97-98-99-2000-02-03-07-09-10-17)

FGCU (2007)

FIU (1979-80-81)

Fla. Atlantic (1986-87-88-90-91)

Fla. Southern (1972-73-74-75-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-
91-92-93- 94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-06-07-08-10-13-15-16-17-18)

Florida Tech (2017)

Fort Lewis (1969-80-2011)

Francis Marion (1998-2002-03)

Franklin Pierce (2018)

Ga. Southern (1970-71)

Gannon (1970-71-73-75-83-84-85-86-87-89)

George Mason (1974)

Georgia College (1998-2000-01-04-05-07-08-09-12)

Glenville St. (2000)

Goldey-Beacom (2006)

Grand Canyon (1992-93-95-99-2000-06-07-08-09-12-13)

Grand Valley St. (2000-08)

Hampden-Sydney (1973-94)

Hartford (1981)

Hawaii Hilo (2005-11-14)

High Point (1997)

Hobart (1972)

Holy Names

Houston Baptist (1971-72)

lll.-Chicago (1969)

lllinois St. (1965-67-68-69)

Indiana (PA) (1972-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-89-90-91-
92-93-95- 98-99-2005-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15)

Indiana St. (1967-68)

Jacksonville St. (1982-85-89-90-91-92-93)

James Madison (1971-72-75-76)

Kenyon (1965)

Knox (1963)

La.-Monroe (1971)

Lamar (1966-68)

Lander (2007)

Le Moyne (2007-15-16-17)

Liberty (1988)

Lincoln (MO) (1965)

Lincoln Memorial (2018)

Lindenwood (MO) (2017)

Little Rock (1976-77-78)

LIU Post (1972)

Long Beach St. (1967)

Longwood (1996)

Loras (1965)

Louisiana Tech (1969)

Lynchburg (1965)

Lynn (2005-06-09-10-11-13-14-15-16-17-18)

Macalester (1964-65)

Malone (2014)

McNeese St. (1968)

Years

-
QW =200 2N =2 W22 BABNNWAa

39

_

.[;_\M_\_\_\(,,)_;NN:_‘_‘@_‘OM_;@@_;

32

[N N e SO U N ST U I

-
[7/]
-

NOOOODOOOOO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO o

N

[N eNeNelNeNeNeNeNeNeNeNeNe NeNeo N NeoNe Ne o X=)

OO O 2 0000000000000 ~0000O0O0

2nd

DO OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0O-~0 O

OO O0OO0OO0OO0ODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0OO0O 00000 ~0O0O0O0o

O OO PO ODODODO0ODO0ODO0ODO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0OO0 ~~0000O0OO0o

3rd

DO OO O0OO0OO0OO0 00000 o

=N eNeNelNolNelNolNolNolNolNolNolNolNolNolNolNolNolNolNo o)

O 2 0O 2000000000000 O0O0O0OO0O-~00O0

4th

N 200000000 -~00O0 O

- 2 0O 20 200000000 ~~0000O0O0OOo

OO 2~ NOOO0ODO0ODO0ODO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0DO0OO0O0OO0O0O0 -~ -~

5th

D2 0O 000000000 -~0 O

- 2 0O~ 000 2000000 RMNODODOOO -~ -~

OO0 0O 2000000202 20000000 O0O0O

Best Finish (Year[s])

10th (2001)
15th (2001)
2nd (1967)
13th (1973)
4th (1969)
10th (1988)
3rd (1977)
10th (1997)
18th (2007)
17th (2009)
7th (2010)
16th (2007)
8th (1979-80)
4th (1988)

1st (1981-82-85-86-90-91-
95-96-98-99-2000-10)

5th (2017)
5th (2011)
1st (2003)

19th (2018)

2nd (1970)
7th (1983)

19th (1974)
4th (2008)

17th (2000)

20th (2006)

(2000)

11th (2000)

17th (19

19th (1981)
5th (2005)

11th (1997)
4th (1972)

15th (2018)
4th (1971)

21st (1969)
4th (1969)
3rd (1982)

4th (1968)

4th (1992)

19th (1975-76)

3rd (1965)

6th (1963)

6th (1971)

1st (1968)

14th (2007)

13th (2017)

5th (1988)

5th (1965)

5th (2018)

17th (2017)

5th (1977)

31st (1972)

13th (1967)

16th (1996)

8th (1965)

18th (1969)

10th (1965)

1st (2018

4th (1965

3rd (2014
(

)
)
)
6th (1968)

History



Team (Years Participated)

Middle Tenn. (1965-68)

Millersville (2003)

Minn. Duluth (1979-80-81-82-83-84-85)

Minnesota St. (1971-84-2005)

Missouri S&T (1969)

Missouri St. (1963-64-65-67-68-70-71-75-78)

Mo. Western St. (1997)

Mo.-St. Louis (1971-72-92-93-2000-01-11-13-15-18)

Montclair St. (1970)

MSU Moorhead (1970)

Mt. St. Mary’s (1970)

Murray St. (1964-67)

New Haven (1970)

New Orleans (1971-72-73-74-75)

Newberry (2008-11-17)

Nicholls St. (1972-77-78-79-80)

North Ala. (1996-2000-02-03-04-06-07-08-09-14-17)

North Dakota (1968-70-75-83)

North Dakota St. (1991)

North Florida (1994-95-96-97)

Northeastern St. (2004-09)

Northern Colo. (1979)

Northern Ky. (1995-96-2001-04)

Northwood (M) (2001)

Nova Southeastern (2008-10-12-13-14-15)

Oakland (1970-99)

Ohio Valley (2010)

Ohio Wesleyan (1969-70-72-74)

Okla. Christian (2016)

Old Dominion (1969)

Oswego St. (1969-70-71-72-73-74)

Otterbein (1967)

Parsons (1967)

Pfeiffer (1998-99-2001-02-03-05-06)

Plattsburgh St. (1971)

Portland St. (1966-67-68-69)

Post (2012)

Puerto Rico (1968)

Queens (NC) (2010)

Regis (CO) (1964)

Rhodes (1971)

RIT (1964-69-70-71-73-74)

Roanoke (1973-78)

Roberts Welseyan (2018)

Rollins (1963-67-69-70-71-73-75-76-77-78-80-82-83-89-93-94-95-96-97-
2001-02-03-05)

S.C. Aiken (1992-93-94-95-96-97-99-2000-02-03-04-05-06-08-12-13-14-15)

Sacramento St.
(1964-65-66-67-68-69-71-73-78-79-80-81-82-84-85-86-87-88)

Saginaw Valley (1997-98-2006-14)

Saint Francis (PA) (1964)

Saint Leo (2015-16-18)

Saint Martin’s (2005-06)

Salem St. (1969-70-71-72-73-74)

Sam Houston St. (1984-85-86)

San Diego St. (1964)

Scranton (1974)

Sewanee (1967-70)

SFA (1985)

Siena (1967-72)

Simon Fraser (2014-15)

SIUE (1970-71-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80-81-83-84-85-87-88-89-90-92)

Slippery Rock (1970-72-74-75-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-93-94-95-97-98)
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Best Finish (Year[s])

1st (1965)
18th (2003)
5th (1981)
13th (1984)
12th (1969)
1st (1963)
15th (1997)
5th (2013)
36th (1970)
21st (1970)
28th (1970)
2nd (1967)
7th (1970)
1st (1971-72)
5th (2011)
3rd (1980)
2nd (2008)
13th (1970)
12th (1991)
2nd (1994-97)
7th (2004)
12th (1979)
11th (1995)
16th (2001)
1st (2012-15)
14th (1999)
19th (2010)
19th (1969)
14th (2016)
15th (1969)
17th (1969-71)
20th (1967)
19th (1967)
7th (2001)
30th (1971)
3rd (1966)
20th (2012)
20th (1968)
16th (2010)
8th (1964)
22nd (1971)
12th (1964)
19th (1978)
20th (2018)
1st (1970-2002)

1st (2004-05-06)
3rd (1964)

14th (1998)
11th (1964)
1st (2016)
15th (2005)
11th (1969)
5th (1985-86)
2nd (1964)
29th (1974)
8th (1967)
2nd (1985)
21st (1967)
5th (2015)
9th (1977)
9th (1984-88-90-95)

History
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Team (Years Participated)

Sonoma St. (2007-08-09-10-11-15)
South Fla. (1969-71-72-73)
Southeastern La. (1973-74-77-78)
Southeastern Okla. (2016-18)
Southern Conn. St. (1972-78-79)
Southern N.H. (2016)

Southern lll. (1964-65-67)
Southern Ind. (1996)
Southwestern Okla. (2013-15)

St. Cloud St. (2004-06)

St. Edward’s (2005-08-12-14)

St. Mary’s (TX) (2006-18)

St. Olaf (1966)

St. Thomas Aquinas (2009-10-11-12-14-16-17)
Stanislaus St.

(1990-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-99-2000-01-02-03-04-06-07-09-10-12-13-17)

Tampa (1981-86-87-88-94)
Tex. A&M-Commerce (1998)
Texas St. (1981-82-83-84)
Texas Wesleyan (1999-2000)
Thiel (1972)

Tiffin (2016-18)

Troy (1975-76-77-78-79-80-81-82-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93)

Truman (1964-76-85-86-87-88-89-90)

UC Davis (1970-71-72-74-75-76-78-79-80-81-83-84-85-87-88-91-96-97-98-

2000-01- 02-03)
UC Irvine (1973-74-75-76-77)
UC Riverside (1969-70-71-72-73-74)
UC San Diego (2004)
UC-Colo. Springs (2002-03-08-09-13-18)
UCF (1984)
Uindy (1989-90-91-95-96-97-99-2001-08-09-12-15-18)
UL Lafayette (1967-68-70-71)
UMass Lowell (1994)
UNC Pembroke (2012)
UNI (1967-73-76-77-78)
USC Upstate (2007)
UT Martin (1969-70-71-74-75-86-88-89-90-91)
Valdosta St. (1989-91-92-93-94-95-96-98-99-2000-01)
Wash. & Lee (1972)
Washburn (2003-04-05-07-08-12)
Wayne St. (MI) (2009-10)
Wesleyan (CT) (1969)
West Chester (1968)
West Florida (1998-99-2000-01-02-03-04-08-13-16-17-18)
West Texas A&M (2015)
Western lIl. (1971-72-73-74-75-76-77-78-79-80)
Western N.M. (2007-10-14)
Western St. (1973-74-76-77)
Western Wash. (1999-2000-03-04-05-08-12-13-17)
Williams (1972)
Wilmington (DE) (2011-12-13-15-16)
Winona St. (1993-94-2006)
Wittenberg (1974)
Wofford (1990-91-92-94)
Wooster (1970-71-72-73-74)
WPI (1963-68)
Wright St. (1978-79-80-81-87)
Youngstown St. (1967-68-69-70-71-76)

Years
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Best Finish (Year[s])

1st (2009)
2nd (1972-73)
6th (1974)
10th (2018)
17th (1979)
16th (2016)
1st (1964)
17th (1996)
18th (2015)
16th (2004)
2nd (2008)
11th (2018)
6th (1966)
14th (2014)
2nd (2002)

1st (1987-88)
9th (1998)

1st (1983)

6th (1999

25th (1972

12th (2016

1st (1976-77-84
10th (1964

1st (1979

—_—o ==

1st (1975)
3rd (1969-72)
15th (2004)
9th (2018)
6th (1984)
5th (2018)
3rd (1967)
17th (1994)
10th (2012)

8th (1976)

2nd (2007)

9th (1969-89)
2nd (1989)
29th (1972)

5th (2007)

13th (2009)
14th (1969)
19th (1968)

1st (2001-08)
17th (2015)

9th (1979)

7th (2010)

15th (1973-76-77)
3rd (2013)

13th (1972)

5th (2016)

9th (1994)

11th (1974)

9th (1992)

14th (1970-73)
5th (1963)

4th (1979)

5th (1970)

(Note: Match play to determine team champion began in 2011. Head-to-head play to determine team champion began in 2012. Teams losing in the semifi-

nals are credited with third-place finishes. Teams losing in the quarterfinals are credited with fifth-place finishes.).

History
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TEAM MATCH-PLAY RESULTS

Team (Years Participated)

Abilene Christian (2011)
Arkansas Tech (2017-18)

Barry (2012-13-14-16-17-18)
Barton (2011)

Cal St. Monterey Bay (2011-13-14)
California Baptist (2016)

Central Mo. (2011-12-14-15)
Central Okla. (2011-12)

Chico St. (2012-14-15-16)

Ferris St. (2017)

Fla. Southern (2013-15-16-17-18)
Florida Tech (2017)

Fort Lewis (2011)

Georgia College (2012)

Indiana (PA) (2014)

Lincoln Memorial (2018)

Lynn (2011-13-14-15-16-17-18)
Malone (2014)

Mo.-St. Louis (2013)

Newberry (2011-17)

Nova Southeastern (2012-13-14-15)
Saint Leo (2015-16-18)

S.C. Aiken (2012-13-15)

Simon Fraser (2015)

Stanislaus St. (2012)

UIndy (2018)

West Florida (2016-17-18)
Western Wash. (2013)
Wilmington (DE) (2016)

Years

A A W A A WWRAN A A Ao aaBRANE AW _,OON

Won

-
O 2~ WO 200 PR OOO 2200000200 -_2NOWO= 2

-
[}
7]
-~

A A WA A aAaWNNN-. AN AAaAAaAaOWORNDE AN RN

Pct.

.500
.500
.200
.000
.600
.000
.333
.333
.556
.000
.250
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000

.611

.500
.000
.000
818
.500
.000
.000
.500
.000
.500

.500
.000

History
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ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS

1963

I I NE NI PN

Missouri St., 1,188
Aquinas, 1,199
Chico St., 1,202
Rollins, 1,204
WPI, 1,218

Knox, 1,268

1964

® NN =

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.

Southern lll., 886
San Diego St., 888
Sacramento St., 889
Missouri St., 904
Murray St., 913
Macalester, 915
Butler, 918

Regis (CO), 941
Albany (NY), 945
Truman, 960

Saint Francis (PA), 964
RIT, 966

Augustana (IL), 975

1965

220NN~

0.
1.

Middle Tenn., 1,157
Southern Ill., 1,202
Kenyon, 1,207
Macalester, 1,208
Lincoln (MO), 1,214
lllinois St., 1,221
Sacramento St., 1,225
Loras, 1,228
Augustana (IL), 1,247
Lynchburg, 1,251
Missouri St., 1,279

1966

No o s~

Chico St., 1,206
Lamar, 1,207

Portland St., 1,222
Sacramento St., 1,229
ETSU, 1,232

St. Olaf, 1,255

Cal St. Fullerton, 1,298

1967

Lamar, 1,141

Murray St., 1,160

(tie) ETSU and UL Lafayette, 1,175
Southern lll., 1,186

lllinois St., 1,189

Rollins, 1,191

Austin Peay, 1,193

(tie) Chico St. and Sewanee, 1,195
Sacramento St., 1,196

Portland St., 1,203

Ball St., 1,204

Long Beach St., 1,206
Youngstown St., 1,208

(tie) Missouri St. and UNI, 1,219

18. Denison, 1,227
19. Indiana St., 1,233
20. Parsons, 1,242
21. Otterbein, 1,261
22. Siena, 1,270

1968
1. Lamar, 1,151
2. Middle Tenn., 1,192
3. Austin Peay, 1,196
4. Indiana St., 1,217
5. Ball St, 1,221
6. (tie) McNeese St. and Sacramento St.,
1,223

8. (tie) llinois St. and Portland St., 1,225
10. ETSU, 1,229

11. UL Lafayette, 1,238
12. Denison, 1,250

13. Chico St., 1,251

14. North Dakota, 1,258
15.  Youngstown St., 1,268
16. Missouri St., 1,278

17. WPI, 1,280

18. Centenary (LA), 1,291
19. West Chester, 1,292
20. Puerto Rico, 1,487

1969

. CSUN, 1,231

Rollins, 1,232

UC Riverside, 1,238
(tie) Eastern Mich. and lllinois St., 1,255
Portland St., 1,258
South Fla., 1,260
Sacramento St., 1,268
9. UT Martin, 1,270

10. Chico St., 1,272

11. Salem St., 1,279

12. Missouri S&T, 1,280
13. Youngstown St., 1,286
14. Wesleyan (CT), 1,288
15. (tie) Fort Lewis and Old Dominion, 1,289
17. Oswego St., 1,301

18. Louisiana Tech, 1,329
19. Ohio Wesleyan, 1,332
20. RIT, 1,350

21. lIl.-Chicago, 1,384

22. Augustana (IL), 1,385

1970

. Rollins, 1,195

Ga. Southern, 1,205
Central Mich., 1,208
UC Riverside, 1,211
Youngstown St., 1,221
CSUN, 1,222

New Haven, 1,225
Cleveland St., 1,232
UC Davis, 1,248

0. UT Martin, 1,251

® N AN~

SV NORr N

1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
21.
22.
23.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

197

Lo oA wN

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

25.
27.
29.
30.
32.
33.
34.

197
1.
2.

UL Lafayette, 1,252
Salem St., 1,256

North Dakota, 1,259
Wooster, 1,261

Akron, 1,263

Denison, 1,265

Central Conn. St., 1,268
Eastern Mich., 1,269
(tie) Amherst and Cal Poly, 1,270
MSU Moorhead, 1,272
RIT, 1,274

(tie) Slippery Rock and SIUE, 1,275
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,276
Sewanee, 1,277

Drexel, 1,280

Mt. St. Mary’s, 1,286
Oswego St., 1,290
DePauw, 1,293
Gannon, 1,295
Bellarmine, 1,297
Ashland, 1,298
Oakland, 1,323
Missouri St., 1,328
Montclair St., 1,375

1

New Orleans, 1,198
CSUN, 1,202

Rollins, 1,210
Houston Baptist, 1,214
Chico St., 1,218

(tie) La.-Monroe and South Fla., 1,225

Ga. Southern, 1,231
UL Lafayette, 1,234
Sacramento St., 1,236
Cal St. Fullerton, 1,241
Eastern Mich., 1,242
UT Martin, 1,243

UC Davis, 1,245
Central Conn. St., 1,246
Cal Poly, 1,249
Oswego St., 1,259
RIT, 1,261

Western Ill., 1,263
Salem St., 1,270
DePauw, 1,279
Rhodes, 1,284

(tie) UC Riverside and Youngstown St.,

1,285

(tie) Gannon and SIUE, 1,286
(tie) Babson and Wooster, 1,287
Minnesota St., 1,290

(tie) Missouri St. and Plattsburgh St., 1,293

Mo.-St. Louis, 1,294
Coast Guard, 1,319
James Madison, 1,332

2

New Orleans, 1,214
South Fla., 1,238

All-Time Team Results
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9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
25.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

UC Riverside, 1,239

Hobart, 1,240

Houston Baptist, 1,244

Eastern Mich., 1,247

Colorado St.-Pueblo, 1,248
Ashland, 1,251

Central Conn. St., 1,255

Babson, 1,256

Western lll., 1,260

CSUN, 1,262

(tie) UC Davis and Williams, 1,264
Indiana (PA), 1,268

Slippery Rock, 1,275

Salem St., 1,277

Wooster, 1,279

Eastern lll., 1,281

Fla. Southern, 1,282

Nicholls St., 1,284

Oswego St., 1,285

(tie) Amherst and James Madison, 1,293
(tie) Southern Conn. St. and Thiel, 1,295
Ohio Wesleyan, 1,310

Mo.-St. Louis, 1,325

Wash. & Lee, 1,331

Siena, 1,333

LIU Post, 1,359

1973

NooswoN

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

CSUN, 1,180
South Fla., 1,196
Rollins, 1,197

UC Irvine, 1,203
UC Riverside, 1,213
Chico St., 1,219

(tie) Colorado St.-Pueblo, Fla. Southern and

Southeastern La., 1,228
New Orleans, 1,231
Cleveland St., 1,238
Ashland, 1,239

Eastern lll., 1,241
Wooster, 1,244
Western St., 1,247
Indiana (PA), 1,249
SIUE, 1,257

Western Ill., 1,261

(tie) Gannon, Hampden-Sydney and Salem

St., 1,264

Adams St., 1,266
Sacramento St., 1,274
UNI, 1,277

Oswego St., 1,282
RIT, 1,288

Roanoke, 1,340

1974

© NSO r N =

CSUN, 1,205

UC Irvine, 1,211

New Orleans, 1,219
UC Riverside, 1,234
Fla. Southern, 1,242
Southeastern La., 1,243
Columbus St., 1,244
Indiana (PA), 1,246
Chico St., 1,251

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
16.
17.
18.
19.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

Colorado St.-Pueblo, 1,252
Wittenberg, 1,256

Slippery Rock, 1,259

Ashland, 1,265

(tie) UC Davis and UT Martin, 1,268
Western lIl., 1,270
Hampden-Sydney, 1,271

Salem St., 1,278

(tie) George Mason and Wooster, 1,279
SIUE, 1,282

RIT, 1,286

DePauw, 1,295

Oswego St., 1,298

Akron, 1,300

Bryant, 1,306

Ohio Wesleyan, 1,315

Western St., 1,318

Scranton, 1,342

Central Mo., 1,356

Chicago St., 1,385

1975

® N WN >

UC Irvine, 886

CSUN, 891

Rollins, 893

UC Davis, 898
Columbus St., 900
Indiana (PA), 901
Troy, 904

Fla. Southern, 909
Delta St., 910

SIUE, 915

UT Martin, 916
Central Conn. St., 918
Slippery Rock, 919
New Orleans, 929
Western lll., 931
Akron, 932

(tie) Gannon and Missouri St., 936
James Madison, 937
Bryant, 946

North Dakota, 957

1976

© NGO A LN
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Troy, 1,181

UC Irvine, 1,212
CSUN, 1,213

UC Davis, 1,214

Delta St., 1,230

Rollins, 1,232

Little Rock, 1,237

UNI, 1,238

Cal St. LA, 1,239
Edinboro, 1,240

Central Conn. St., 1,242
SIUE, 1,243

Western lll., 1,245
Indiana (PA), 1,248
Western St., 1,250
Youngstown St., 1,251
Colorado St.-Pueblo, 1,254
Akron, 1,258

James Madison, 1,269

20.

Truman, 1,278

1977

Troy, 1,168

Rollins, 1,179

Edinboro, 1,185

Cal St. L.A., 1,190

(tie) Little Rock and Fla. Southern, 1,194
Southeastern La., 1,202

Nicholls St., 1,205

SIUE, 1,206

(tie) Indiana (PA) and Western lll., 1,210
Central Conn. St., 1,212

UC Irvine, 1,213

UNI, 1,214

Western St., 1,231

(tie) Chico St. and Central Mo., 1,247
Columbus St., 1,256

Akron, 1,263.

1978

No o s W

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Columbus St., 1,174
Troy, 1,183

Rollins, 1,185

CSUN, 1,186

Fla. Southern, 1,190
Edinboro, 1,195

(tie) UC Davis and Indiana (PA), 1,198
Sacramento St., 1,201
Southeastern La., 1,213
Nicholls St., 1,214

UNI, 1,215

(tie) Little Rock, SIUEand Western Ill., 1,216

Wright St., 1,228

Missouri St., 1,232
Southern Conn. St., 1,255
Roanoke, 1,258

Colorado St.-Pueblo, 1,260

1979

©ND AN

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

UC Davis, 1,194

(tie) Columbus St. and Fla. Southern, 1,203

(tie) Troy and Wright St., 1,212
FIU, 1,214

Indiana (PA), 1,215
Nicholls St., 1,222
Western Ill., 1,224

SIUE, 1,226

Sacramento St., 1,230
Northern Colo., 1,231
Central Conn. St., 1,234
CSUN, 1,238

California (PA), 1,240
Central Mo., 1,246
Southern Conn. St., 1,247
Central Okla., 1,249
Minn. Duluth, 1,265

1980

1.

2.
3.
4.

Columbus St., 1,178
Fla. Southern, 1,181
Nicholls St., 1,184
Troy, 1,187

All-Time Team Results
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9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

CSUN, 1,196
Sacramento St., 1,200
Rollins, 1,203

FIU, 1,204

California (PA), 1,208
SIUE, 1,213

UC Davis, 1,218
Indiana (PA), 1,222
Minn. Duluth, 1,223
Central Mo., 1,234
Western Ill., 1,248
Colorado St.-Pueblo, 1,249
Wright St., 1,250
Central Conn. St., 1,252
Fort Lewis, 1,291

1981

220N WN =

- O

NN
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Fla. Southern, 1,184
Alliant Int'l, 1,219

(tie) CSUN and Troy, 1,221
Minn. Duluth, 1,227
Indiana (PA), 1,230
Columbus St., 1,232
Tampa, 1,235

Texas St., 1,236

SIUE, 1,239

(tie) California (PA) and Central Conn. St.,

1,242

UC Davis, 1,248
Sacramento St., 1,252
FIU, 1,262

Central Mo., 1,267
Wright St., 1,279
Bryant, 1,292
Hartford, 1,307.

1982

—‘—“@.0".\'.@.01:“5"!\’4

0
1.

Fla. Southern, 1,181
Texas St., 1,191
Indiana (PA), 1,194
Troy, 1,196

CSUN, 1,197
Sacramento St., 1,203
Rollins, 1,209
Jacksonville St., 1,210
Central Conn. St., 1,236
Minn. Duluth, 1,246
Ferris St., 1,250

1983

Texas St., 1,229

Troy, 1,234

Columbus St., 1,239

(tie) Fla. Southern and Indiana (PA), 1,247
Central Conn. St., 1,248
Gannon, 1,256

California (PA), 1,270

(tie) UC Davis and SIUE, 1,273
Rollins, 1,277

CSUN, 1,281

Bryant, 1,282

Minn. Duluth, 1,286

North Dakota, 1,297

1984
1. Troy, 1,198
2. Fla. Southern, 1,216
3. Texas St, 1,222
4. Central Conn. St., 1,223
5.  Columbus St., 1,225
6. UCF, 1,226
7. Sam Houston St., 1,235
8. UC Davis, 1,241
9. Slippery Rock, 1,243
10. Gannon, 1,248
11.  Indiana (PA), 1,252
12. Sacramento St., 1,255
13. Minnesota St., 1,282
14. Minn. Duluth, 1,287
15. SIUE, 1,309
1985
1.  Fla. Southern, 1,192
2. SFA, 1,202
3. (tie) Central Conn. St. and Columbus St.,
1,203
5. Sam Houston St., 1,205
6. Troy, 1,210
7. Cal St. Dom. Hills, 1,230
8. (tie) Indiana (PA) and Jacksonville St.,
234
10. Sacramento St., 1,240
11.  Minn. Duluth, 1,241
12. Gannon, 1,260
13. UC Dauvis, 1,276
14. Slippery Rock, 1,287
15. SIUE, 1,300
16. Truman, 1,344
1986
1.  Fla. Southern, 1,196
2. Columbus St., 1,207
3. (tie) CSUN and Troy, 1,211
5. Sam Houston St., 1,217
6. Tampa, 1,219
7. Fla. Atlantic, 1,227
8. Sacramento St., 1,240
9. Ferris St., 1,242
10. Central Conn. St., 1,245
11.  Slippery Rock, 1,249
12. Indiana (PA), 1,252
13. UT Martin, 1,253
14. Truman, 1,266
15. Gannon, 1,296
1987
1. Tampa, 1,175
2. Columbus St., 1,180
3. Troy, 1,181
4. Sacramento St., 1,182
5. CSUN, 1,185
6. Fla. Southern, 1,193
7.  Abilene Christian, 1,200
8. Fla. Atlantic, 1,201
9. UC Davis, 1,208
10. Bryant, 1,209
11. Wright St., 1,212

12. (tie) SIUEand Truman, 1,227

14. Slippery Rock, 1,232
15. Gannon, 1,259

1988

Tampa, 1,189

Fla. Southern, 1,203
Columbus St., 1,214
Fla. Atlantic, 1,227
Liberty, 1,232

Troy, 1,234

Bryant, 1,235
CSUN, 1,243
Slippery Rock, 1,244

PNO oA LN

©

10. (tie) Eastern N.M. and UT Martin, 1,254

12. UC Davis, 1,258

13. Abilene Christian, 1,259

14. Truman, 1,263

15. Sacramento St., 1,265

16. SIUE, 1,283
1989

1. Columbus St., 1,196

2. Valdosta St., 1,206

3. CSUN, 1,211

4. Troy, 1,223

5.  Fla. Southern, 1,231

6. Abilene Christian, 1,232
7. Jacksonville St., 1,233
8. Rollins, 1,243

©

UT Martin, 1,244
10. Indiana (PA), 1,248
11.  Slippery Rock, 1,249

12. Cal St. Dom. Hills, 1,250

13. Bryant, 1,252
14. Truman, 1,266
15. Ulndy, 1,270

16. SIUE, 1,273

17. Gannon, 1,297
1990

1. Fla. Southern, 1,170

2. Columbus St., 1,196

3. CSUN, 1,198

4.  Troy, 1,208

5. (tie) Stanislaus St. and Cameron, 1,213
7.  Abilene Christian, 1,214
8. Bryant, 1,225

9. Slippery Rock, 1,239
10. SIUE, 1,241

11. Fla. Atlantic, 1,248
12. Jacksonville St., 1,249
13. Wofford, 1,259

14. Indiana (PA), 1,265
15. Ulndy, 1,266

16. UT Martin, 1,274

17. Truman, 1,275

1991
1. Fla. Southern, 1,166
Columbus St., 1,190

2.
3. Abilene Christian, 1,198
4

Troy, 1,199

All-Time Team Results
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5.
7.
9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

(tie) Fla. Atlantic and Valdosta St., 1,204
(tie) Bryant and Jacksonville St., 1,207
Stanislaus St., 1,218

Indiana (PA), 1,221

Wofford, 1,223

North Dakota St., 1,230

UC Davis, 1,233

Cameron, 1,234

UT Martin, 1,243

Ulindy, 1,259

Slippery Rock, 1,266

1992

PN oA ON

9

10.
1.
12.
14.
15.
16.

Columbus St., 1,144
Troy, 1,176

Fla. Southern, 1,181
Jacksonville St., 1,192
S.C. Aiken, 1,197
Abilene Christian, 1,202
Valdosta St., 1,208
Stanislaus St., 1,209
Wofford, 1,210

Grand Canyon, 1,214
Cal St. San B'dino, 1,218
(tie) Indiana (PA) and SIUE, 1,224
Ferris St., 1,230

Mo.-St. Louis, 1,247
Bryant, 1,248

1993

® NN =

9

10.
1.
12.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Abilene Christian, 1,160
Columbus St., 1,165
Fla. Southern, 1,167
Stanislaus St., 1,170
S.C. Aiken, 1,173
Valdosta St., 1,180
Jacksonville St., 1,181
Rollins, 1,182

Troy, 1,184

Grand Canyon, 1,206
Slippery Rock, 1,209
(tie) Indiana (PA) and Mo.-St. Louis, 1,210
Bellarmine, 1,223
Winona St., 1,224
Central Okla., 1,232
Bryant, 1,258

1994
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9

10.

1.

12.
13.
14.

15.

Columbus St., 1,175
North Florida, 1,179
Rollins, 1,181

Fla. Southern, 1,182
S.C. Aiken, 1,183
Valdosta St., 1,192
Stanislaus St., 1,195
Cameron, 1,218
Winona St., 1,240
Central Mo., 1,241
Abilene Christian, 1,243
Ferris St., 1,252
Wofford, 1,256
Slippery Rock, 1,264
Tampa, 1,266

16.
17.

Colorado St.-Pueblo, 1,273
UMass Lowell, 1,330

1995

® NN~

Fla. Southern, 1,204
S.C. Aiken, 1,214
Valdosta St., 1,219
Rollins, 1,232

Abilene Christian, 1,238
Columbus St., 1,242
North Florida, 1,243
Stanislaus St., 1,244
Slippery Rock, 1,248
Central Okla., 1,252
(tie) Central Mo. and Northern Ky., 1,261
Catawba, 1,264

Grand Canyon, 1,270
Ulndy, 1,271

Indiana (PA), 1,288
Bryant, 1,298

1996
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Fla. Southern, 1,178
S.C. Aiken, 1,187
Cameron, 1,189
Stanislaus St., 1,195
North Florida, 1,196
Columbus St., 1,203
Central Okla., 1,212
Abilene Christian, 1,213
Rollins, 1,217

Valdosta St., 1,221

Cal St. San B'dino, 1,225
Northern Ky., 1,230

(tie) Uindy and North Ala., 1,236
UC Davis, 1,243
Longwood, 1,244
Southern Ind., 1,268
Ferris St., 1,294

1997

®© o0 whN =

Columbus St., 1,149

North Florida, 1,153

(tie) Cal St. San B’dino and Rollins, 1,164
Abilene Christian, 1,171

(tie) Central Okla. and S.C. Aiken, 1,176
Fla. Southern, 1,180

Stanislaus St., 1,185

Elon, 1,199

High Point, 1,201

Ulindy, 1,209

UC Davis, 1,218

Oakland, 1,222

Mo. Western St., 1,223

Saginaw Valley, 1,225

Ferris St., 1,233

Slippery Rock, 1,249

1998

1.

2.
3.
4

Fla. Southern, 1,168
Columbus St., 1,175

Cal St. San B’dino, 1,179
West Florida, 1,181

o N>

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Georgia College, 1,185
Valdosta St., 1,186

UC Davis, 1,197

Ferris St., 1,198

Tex. A&M-Commerce, 1,201
Pfeiffer, 1,210

CSU Bakersfield, 1,215
Arkansas Tech, 1,224
Cameron, 1,228
Saginaw Valley, 1,231
Francis Marion, 1,232
Indiana (PA), 1,241
Concord, 1,247
Slippery Rock, 1,269

1999
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.

17.
18.

Fla. Southern, 1,125
S.C. Aiken, 1,157
West Florida, 1,159
Valdosta St., 1,164
Columbus St., 1,170
Texas Wesleyan, 1,173
Clayton St., 1,184
Ferris St., 1,186
Pfeiffer, 1,187

Ulndy, 1,192

Western Wash., 1,197
Grand Canyon, 1,201
Stanislaus St., 1,205
Indiana (PA), 1,210

(tie) CSU Bakersfield and Central Okla.,
1,212

Charleston (WV) 1,224
Concord, 1,230

2000

1.
2.

4,

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Fla. Southern, 1,140

(tie) CSU Bakersfield and Grand Canyon,
1,169

Stanislaus St., 1,176
West Florida, 1,182

(tie) Columbus St. and Western Wash.,
1,183

(tie) UC Davis and Ferris St., 1,184
Georgia College, 1,187

(tie) Grand Valley St., S.C. Aiken and Texas
Wesleyan, 1,198

North Ala., 1,201
Charleston (WV), 1,206
Valdosta St., 1,221
Glenville St., 1,255
Mo.-St. Louis, 1,260.

2001

N
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West Florida, 1,148
Fla. Southern, 1,163
Stanislaus St., 1,178
Rollins, 1,179

(tie) CSU Bakersfield and Georgia College,
1,190

Pfeiffer, 1,201
UC Davis, 1,206
Cameron, 1,210
Drury, 1,214

All-Time Team Results
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1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

18.

Charleston (WV), 1,225
Mo.-St. Louis, 1,226
Ulindy, 1,229

Valdosta St., 1,233
East Central, 1,239

(tie) Northern Ky. and Northwood (MI),
1,249

Bryant, 1,250

2002
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9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Rollins, 1,194
Stanislaus St., 1,195
Fla. Southern, 1,196
North Ala., 1,202

S.C. Aiken, 1,203

CSU Bakersfield, 1,205
Kennesaw St., 1,206
UC Davis, 1,209

West Florida, 1,216
Francis Marion, 1,219
Pfeiffer, 1,226

Central Mo., 1,227
Ferris St., 1,238
Central Okla., 1,239
Cameron, 1,243
UC-Colo. Springs, 1,245
Charleston (WV), 1,246
Bryant, 1,312

2003
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9

10.

1.

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Francis Marion, 1,149
Rollins, 1,163
Stanislaus St., 1,171
CSU Bakersfield, 1,172
Chico St.,, 1,174

(tie) North Ala. and West Florida, 1,175
S.C. Aiken, 1,176

UC Davis, 1,179
UC-Colo. Springs, 1,181
Western Wash., 1,184
Pfeiffer, 1,186

Central Okla., 1,189
Barton, 1,211

Ferris St., 1,216
Washburn, 1,218
Bryant, 1,228
Millersville, 1,282

2004
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9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
15.
16.

S.C. Aiken, 1,191
Chico St., 1,200

Barry, 1,201

Stanislaus St., 1,210
Barton, 1,214

West Florida, 1,216
Northeastern St., 1,219
Armstrong, 1,225
Western Wash., 1,228
Georgia College, 1,229
Columbus St., 1,234
Washburn, 1,235

(tie) Bryant and North Ala., 1,236
San Diego, 1,237

St. Cloud St., 1,249

17. Northern Ky., 1,264
18. Charleston (WV), 1,281

2005

® NN~

S.C. Aiken, 1,158
Armstrong, 1,163

St. Edward’s, 1,169
CSU Bakersfield, 1,170
Hawaii Hilo, 1,173
Rollins, 1,174

Chico St., 1,175

Lynn, 1,176

Western Wash., 1,182
Washburn, 1,187
Central Okla., 1,189
Columbus St., 1,190
Georgia College, 1,204
Pfeiffer, 1,207

Saint Martin’s, 1,208
Indiana (PA), 1,212
Bryant, 1,218
Minnesota St., 1,231

2006

No o s wN

9

10.

1.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

S.C. Aiken, 1,148
Columbus St., 1,160
CSU Bakersfield, 1,169
Lynn, 1,178

Stanislaus St., 1,179
Fla. Southern, 1,180
(tie) Cal St. San B'dino and Cameron, 1,189
Pfeiffer, 1,193

St. Mary’s (TX), 1,194
Coker, 1,203

Grand Canyon, 1,204
Winona St., 1,214
North Ala., 1,216
Saginaw Valley, 1,221
Concord, 1,224

St. Cloud St., 1,226
Saint Martin’s, 1,228
Barton, 1,230
Goldey-Beacom, 1,283

2007

o0 s wN

10.

1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Barry, 1,186

USC Upstate, 1,187
Fla. Southern, 1,188
Columbus St., 1,189
Washburn, 1,196

(tie) Belmont Abbey and Georgia College,
1,201

(tie) Abilene Christian and Stanislaus St.,
1,202

Grand Canyon, 1,207
Cal St. San B'dino, 1,213
North Ala., 1,217
Sonoma St., 1,223
Lander, 1,224

Cameron, 1,227

FGCU, 1,232

Ferris St., 1,245
Fairmont St., 1,247
Western N.M., 1,249

20. Le Moyne, 1,275

2008

1

2
4.
5.
6
7

8

10.
1.
12.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

*West Florida, 1,129

(tie) North Ala. and St. Edward’s, 1,129
Georgia College, 1,132

Nova Southeastern, 1,137

Fla. Southern, 1,142

S.C. Aiken, 1,143

(tie) Uindy and Western Wash., 1,144
Clayton St., 1,150

Grand Canyon, 1,151

(tie) Belmont Abbey and UC-Colo. Springs,
1,152

Grand Valley St., 1,156
Washburn, 1,161
Sonoma St., 1,167
Indiana (PA), 1,169

Cal St. San B'dino, 1,170
Newberry, 1,186

Bryant, 1,189

*Won title in a playoff

2009

1
2
3.
4.
5
6
8

9

1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

*Sonoma St., 1,179

Cal St. San B'dino, 1,179
Columbus St., 1,182

Barry, 1,183

Georgia College, 1,191

(tie) Stanislaus St. and Ulndy, 1,195
Ferris St., 1,196

(tie) Lynn and North Ala., 1,201
Northeastern St., 1,203
Indiana (PA), 1,211

Wayne St. (MI), 1,217

Central Mo., 1,222

Grand Canyon, 1,223
UC-Colo. Springs, 1,233
Fayetteville St., 1,242

St. Thomas Aquinas, 1,261
Fairmont St., 1,276

Concord, (did not finish)

*Won title in a playoff

2010

No o s wN s

9

10.

1.

12.
13.
14.
15.

Fla. Southern, 1,206
Central Mo., 1,213

Chico St., 1,214

Sonoma St., 1,216

Barry, 1,218

Nova Southeastern, 1,226
(tie) Ferris St. and Western N.M., 1,232
Lynn, 1,235

Indiana (PA), 1,236

Cal St. Monterey Bay, 1,242
Cameron, 1,247

Stanislaus St., 1,252
Wayne St. (MI), 1,254
Bellarmine, 1,257

Eliminated after 54 holes

16.
17.
18.

Queens (NC), 941
Concord, 947
St. Thomas Aquinas, 950

All-Time Team Results
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19. Ohio Valley, 963
20. Clarion, 966

2011
Three-Round Totals
1. Lynn, 864
2. Abilene Christian, 878

3. (tie) Cal St. Monterey Bay and Central
Okla., 881

Central Mo., 885
Newberry, 890
(tie) Fort Lewis and Barton, 894
9. Barry, 899
10. Columbus St., 901
11. (tie) Hawaii Hilo and Sonoma St., 902
13. Indiana (PA), 906
14. Colorado St.-Pueblo, 908
15. Mo.-St. Louis, 928
16. Cameron, 930
17. St. Thomas Aquinas, 932
18. Concord, 935
19.  Wilmington (DE), 947
20. American Int'l, 965
Quarterfinals
Lynn def. Barton, 4-1
Central Mo. def. Central Okla., 3-2
Abilene Christian def. Fort Lewis, 4-1
Cal St. Monterey Bay def. Newberry, 3-2

No o

Semifinals
Lynn def. Central Mo., 3-2
*Cal St. Monterey Bay def. Abilene Christian,
2525

Championship
Cal St. Monterey Bay def. Lynn, 3-2

*Won match and advanced to championship
match via fewest stroke tiebreaker

2012
Three-Round Totals
1. Chico St., 851
Nova Southeastern, 855
Central Okla., 856
Stanislaus St., 858
Georgia College, 862
Barry, 866
S.C. Aiken, 870
Central Mo., 873
9.  Western Wash., 874
10. UNC Pembroke, 879
11. (tie) Colorado Mines and Ulndy, 882
13. St. Edward’s, 883
14. Indiana (PA), 884
15. Washburn, 894
16. Grand Canyon, 897
17.  Wilmington (DE), 909
18. St. Thomas Aquinas, 930
19. Concord, 931
20. Post, 950
Quarterfinals
Chico St. def. Central Mo., 3-2
Stanislaus St. def. Georgia College, 3-2
Nova Southeastern def. S.C. Aiken, 4-1
Central Okla. def. Barry, 3-2
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Semifinals
Chico St. def. Stanislaus St., 3.5-1.5

*Nova Southeastern def. Central Okla., 2.5-2.5

Championship
Nova Southeastern def. Chico St., 5-0

*Won match and advanced to championship
match via fewest stroke tiebreaker

2013
Three-Round Totals
1.  Fla. Southern, 867
Barry, 876
Nova Southeastern, 877
(tie) Lynn and S.C. Aiken, 888
Cal. St. Monterey Bay, 893
(tie) Mo.-St. Louis and Western Wash., 898
Stanislaus St., 902

0. (tie) UC-Colo. Springs and Grand Canyon,
903

12. Central Okla., 904
13. Columbus St., 905
14. Indiana (PA), 907
15. (tie) Central Mo. and Wilmington (DE), 915
17. West Florida, 916
18. Bellarmine, 921
19. Southwestern Okla., 924
20. California (PA), 951
Quarterfinals
Barry def. Mo.-St. Louis, 4-1
*Fla. Southern def. Western Wash., 2.5-2.5
Lynn def. S.C. Aiken, 3-2
Nova Southeastern def. Cal St. Monterey Bay,
3-2
Semifinals
**Barry def. Nova Southeastern, 2.5-2.5
Lynn def. Western Wash., 4-1

Championship
***Barry def. Lynn 2.5 -2.5

*Won match and advanced to semifinal match via
fewest-stroke tiebreaker.
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**Won match and advanced to championship
match via fewest-stroke tiebreaker.

***Won championship via fewest-stroke tie-
breaker rule

2014
Three-Round Totals
1. Nova. Southeastern, 863
Barry, 877
Chico St., 877
(tie) Central Mo. and Malone, 890
Lynn, 893

(tie) Cal St. Monterey Bay and Indiana (PA),
895

9.  North Alabama, 896
10. Armstrong Atlantic, 898
11. St. Edward’s, 899

12. S.C.- Aiken, 905

13. Hawaii-Hilo, 907

14. Western N.M., 913

15. (tie) St. Thomas Aquinas and Central Okla.,
917

17. Simon Fraser, 918
18. Delta St., 924
19. Saginaw Valley St., 927

Norobd

20. Charleston (WV), 954
Quarterfinals
Nova Southeastern def. Indiana (PA), 3-2
Malone def. Central Mo., 4-1
Barry def. Cal St. Monterey Bay, 3-2
Chico St. def Lynn, 4-1
Semifinals
Nova Southeastern def. Malone, 3-2
Barry def. Chico St., 3-2

Championship
Barry def. Nova Southeastern, 3.5-1.5.

2015
Three-Round Totals
1. Lynn, 853
2. Nova Southeastern, 855
3. Saint Leo, 858
Central Mo., 858
Simon Fraser, 859
S.C. Aiken, 867
Chico St., 870
Fla. Southern, 872
9. Cal St. Monterey Bay, 875
10. Barry, 876
11. Central Okla., 877
12. Mo.-St. Louis, 878
13. Indiana (PA), 883
14. Ulndy, 892
15. Sonoma St., 898
16.  Wilmington (DE), 902
17. West Texas A&M, 906
18. Southwestern Okla., 914
19. Charleston (WV), 915
20. Le Moyne, 920
Quarterfinals
Lynn def. Fla. Southern 3-1-1
Simon Fraser def. Saint Leo 2-1-2
Nova Southeastern def. Chico St. 2-1-2
Central Mo. def. S.C. Aiken
Semifinals
Lynn def. Saint Leo 3-1-1
Nova Southeastern def. Central Mo. 5-0
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Championship
Nova Southeastern def. Lynn 3-2

2016
Three-Round Totals

1. Saint Leo, 838
Chico St., 850
Fla. Southern, 851
Lynn, 858
Barry, 858
California Baptist, 863
West Florida, 864
Wilmington (DE), 866
9. Central Okla., 867
10. Dallas Baptist, 868
11. Central Mo., 871
12. Tiffin, 874

BYU-Hawaii, 874

14. Okla. Christian, 879
15. Southeastern Okla., 883
16. St. Thomas Aquinas, 884

Eall N
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18.
19.
20.

Southern New Hampshire, 884
Le Moyne, 895

Bellarmine, 912

Concordia (NY), 916

Quarterfinals
Saint Leo def. Wilmington (DE) 3-0-2

Lynn def. Barry 3-2
Chico St. 3-1-1
Fla. Southern def. California Baptist 3-2

Semifinals
Saint Leo def. Lynn 2-2-1

Chico St. def. Fla. Southern 4-1

Championship
Saint Leo def. Chico St. 3-2

2017

Three-Round Totals

1.

200N OA DN

Barry, 850

Fla. Southern, 853
West Florida, 854
Lynn, 866

Florida Tech, 868
Newberry, 874
Ferris St., 880
Arkansas Tech, 881
North Ala., 882
Califoria Baptist, 883

12.
13.
14.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Cal St. Monterey bay, 883
Cal St. East Bay, 886

Le Moyne, 893

Central Mo., 895
Stanislaus St., 895
Western Wash., 897
Lindenwood (MO), 899
St. Thomas Aquinas, 905
Dominican (NY), 925
Charleston (WV), 932

Quarterfinals

Fla. Southern def. Ferrus St. 5-0

Barry def. Arkansas Tech 2-2-1
Lynn def. Florida Tech 3-1-1
West Florida def. Newberry 4-1

Semifinals

Fla. Southern def. West Florida 3-2

Lynn def. Arkansas Tech 3-2

Championship
Fla. Southern def. Lynn 3-2

2018

Three-Round Totals

1.

2.
3.
4,

Fla. Southern, 840
Barry, 846

Lynn, 848
West Florida,

5. Ulndy, 858
Arkansas Tech, 858
Lincoln Memorial, 868
Saint Leo, 859
9.  Lincoln Memorial, 868
10. UC-Colo. Springs, 877
11. Southeastern Okla., 879
12. St. Mary’s (TX), 891
Delta St., 881
14. Mo.-St. Louis, 888
15. California Baptist, 892
16. Holy Names, 896
17. Colo. Christian, 898
18. Tiffin, 906
19. Charleston, 913
20. Franklin Pierce, 923
21. Roberts Wesleyan, 933

Quarterfinals

Fla. Southern def. Lincoln Memorial 4-0-1

West Florida def. Ulndy 3-1-1

Barry def. Saint Leo 3-2

Lynn def. Arkansas Tech 2-2-1
Semifinals

West Florida def. Fla. Southern 3-1-1

Lynn def. Barry 3-2

Championship
Lynn def. West Florida 3-2
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